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Price Schedule for Goods 

 
 

 
Name of Bidder  .  Project ID No.  ___.  Page _ of ______ 
 

Pricing Details for Goods Offered from Within the Philippines 
 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Item Description Source of 

Domestic 

Product, 

as 

certified 

by the 

Relevant 

Agency  

Quantity Unit 

price 

exw per 

item  

Transportation 

and all other 

costs incidental 

to delivery, per 

item  

Sales and 

other 

taxes 

payable if 

Contract is 

awarded, 

per item  

Cost of 

Incidental 

Services, 

if 

applicabl

e, per 

item 

Total Price, 

per unit  

(col 

5+6+7+8)  

 

Total Price 

delivered 

Final 

Destination  

(col 9) x   

(col 4)  

 

1 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 
suture, 
Size 2-0,  
with 23-
26mm 
plastic/s
kin, 3/8 
or 18" 
1/2 circle 
or 
reverse 
cutting 
needle, 
45cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

273 

      

2 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 
suture, 
Size 2-0,  
with 25-
26mm, 
30" 1/2c 

 

25 
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taper 
round or 
small 
half 
needle, 
75cm 
length,  
box of 
12's 

3 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble black 
suture, 
Size 2-0, 
13-15 
strands, 
non-
needled, 
60cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

33 

      

4 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 
suture, 
Size 3-0, 
with 19-
26mm 
plastic/s
kin 30" 
3/8 circle 
or 
reverse 
cutting 
needle, 
45cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

272 

      

5 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 

 

19 
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suture, 
Size 3-0, 
with 25-
26mm, 
18-30" 
1/2c 
taper 
round or 
small 
half 
circle 
needle, 
45-75cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

6 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 
suture, 
Size 4-0,  
with 
19mm 
for skin, 
18" 3/8 
circle or 
reverse 
cutting 
needle, 
45cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

275 

      

7 

Silk, 
braided, 
coated, 
non-
absorba
ble, 
black 
suture, 
Size 4-0, 
with 20-
22mm, 
30" 1/2c 
taper 
round or 
small 
half 
needle, 

 

27 
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75cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

8 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 
Size 1, 
with  37-
40mm, 
36" 1/2 
circle 
round or 
taper 
needle, 
90cm 
length , 
box of 
12's 

 

92 

      

9 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 
Size 2-0  
with 26-
37mm, 
36" 1/2c 
taper 
round or 
small 
half 

 

67 
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needle, 
70-90cm 
length, 
box of 
12's                                                                                         

10 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 
Size 3-0, 
with 
24mm 
for skin-
1, 28" 
3/8 circle 
or 
reverse 
cutting 
needle, 
70cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

12 

      

11 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 
Size 3-0, 
with 
26mm, 
28" 1/2 
circle, 

 

37 
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taper 
round or 
small 
half plus 
round 
needle, 
70cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

12 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 
size 4-0, 
with 
19mm 
for skin-
2, 28" 
3/8 
reverse 
or circle 
cutting 
needle, 
70cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

260 

      

13 

Polyglyc
olide or 
Polyglact
in 910, 
braided,  
triclosan-
coated, 
synthetic
, 
absorba
ble, 
violet, 
antibacte
rial 
suture, 

 

8 
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Size 4-0,  
with 
22mm, 
28" 1/2c 
taper 
round or 
small 
half-1 
plus 
round 
needle, 
70cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

14 

Chromic, 
absorba
ble 
suture, 
3.5 
metric, 
size 2-0,  
1/2 circle 
curved 
cutting, 
40mm 
needle, 
75cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

325 

      

15 

Chromic, 
absorba
ble 
suture, 
3.5 
metric, 
size 2-0,  
1/2 circle 
round 
bodied, 
40mm 
needle, 
75cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

 

71 

      

16 

Chromic, 
absorba
ble 
suture, 5 
metric, 
size 3-0, 
with 

 

249 
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40mm 
cutting 
needle, 
75cm 
length, 
box of 
12's 

17 

Plaster, 
blended 
plastic 
and 
paper 
tape, 
good for 
initial 
and 
long-
term 
adhesion
, 
perforate
d 
bidirectio
nal tear 
ideal for 
geriatric, 
box of 
12's 

 

40 

      

18 

Plaster, 
Paper 
Tape, 
hypoaller
genic, 
non-
latex, 
non-
woven 
with 
strong 
adhesion 
acrylate 
adhesive 
,box of 
12's 

 

46 

      

19 

IV 
Cannula 
G.18, 1 
1/4 

 

6,700 

      

20 
IV 
Cannula 
G.20 

 
4,200 

      

21 
IV 
Cannula 
G.22 

 
4,200 

      



 

 95 

22 
IV 
Cannula 
G.24 

 
5,700 

      

23 
IV 
Cannula 
G.26 

 
800 

      

24 

Gauze 
Pad 
4x4x8ply
, 28x24  
mesh 
Single 
,Box of 
100's 

 

100 

      

25 

Gauze 
Pad 4x8, 
8ply, 
28x24 
mesh 
pack (20 
packs of 
5's per 
box) 

 

300 

      

26 

Surgical 
Gloves, 
sterile, 
latex, 
powder-
free  6.5, 
box of 
50's 

 

370 

      

27 

Surgical 
Gloves, 
sterile, 
latex, 
powder-
free  7.0, 
box of 
50's 

 

370 

      

28 

Surgical 
Gloves, 
sterile, 
latex, 
powder-
free  7.5, 
box of 
50's 

 

180 

      

29 

Disposa
ble 
Syringe 
1cc with 
needle,B
ox of 
100's 

 

110 
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30 

Disposa
ble 
Syringe 
3cc with 
needle,B
ox of 
100's 

 

70 

      

31 

Disposa
ble 
Syringe 
5cc with 
needle,B
ox of 
100's 

 

70 

      

32 

Disposa
ble 
Syringe 
10cc 
with 
needle,B
ox of 
100's 

 

20 

      

33 

Disposa
ble 
Syringe 
20cc 
with 
needle,B
ox of 
50's 

 

60 

      

34 

3-way 
stopcock
,Box of 
50" 

 

2 

      

35 

Asepto 
Irrigation 
Syringe/  
Bulb 
Syringe 
60mL 

 

1,800 

      

36 
Arm 
Sling, 
Small 

 
100 

      

37 
Arm 
Sling,Me
dium 

 
300 

      

38 
Arm 
Sling, 
Large 

 
300 

      

39 

Bacterial 
Filter For 
Ventilato
r 

 

40 
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40 
Blood 
Transfus
ion Set 

 
2,500 

      

41 

Cautery 
Pad/ 
Disposa
ble 
Electros
urgical 
Groundi
ng Pad 

 

600 

      

42 

Cautery 
Pen/Elec
trosurgic
al Pen 

 

600 

      

43 

Cord 
Clamp, 
Umbilical 
(Green 
or Blue), 
sterile, 
blister-
packed 
individua
lly box of 
100's 

 

40 

      

44 

Colosto
my Bag, 
45mm 
(Adult 
Use) box 
of 10's 

 

6 

      

45 

Colosto
my Bag, 
32mm 
(Pedia 
Use), 
box of 
10's 

 

6 

      

46 

Disposa
ble 
Needle 
G.18,  
box of 
100's 

 

60 

      

47 

Disposa
ble 
Needle 
G.20, 
box of 
100's 

 

12 

      

48 
Disposa
ble 
Needle 

 
6 
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G.23,  
box of 
100's 

49 

Disposa
ble 
Needle 
G.24, 
box of 
100's 

 

9 

      

50 

Disposa
ble 
Needle 
G.26, 
box of 
100's 

 

10 

      

51 

Disposa
ble ECG 
Electrod
es,box of 
50's 

 

20 

      

52 

Elastic 
Bandage 
4x5  
inches,p
ack of 
12's 

 

38 

      

53 

Elastic 
Bandage 
6x5 
inches,p
ack of 
12's 

 

44 

      

54 

Endoctra
cheal 
Tube Fr. 
7.0,box 
of 10's 

 

30 

      

55 

Endoctra
cheal 
Tube Fr. 
7.5,box 
of 10's 

 

40 

      

56 

Endoctra
cheal 
Tube 
Fr.8.0,bo
x of 10's 

 

5 

      

57 

Foley 
Catheter
,Latex 
Silicone 
Coated  
Fr.8,box 
of 10's 

 

5 
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58 

Foley 
Catheter
,Latex 
Silicone 
Coated  
Fr.16,bo
x of 10's 

 

400 

      

59 

Foley 
Catheter
,Latex 
Silicone 
Coated 
Fr.18,bo
x of 10's 

 

20 

      

60 

Heparin 
lock, 
Needle 
Free, In-
Stopper,
box of 
100's 

 

45 

      

61 

Lubricati
ng Jelly 
5g  
sachet, 
box of 
100's 

 

210 

      

62 

Laparoto
my 
Sponge/
Abdomin
al 
Pad,steri
le 
12"x12",
12 
Ply,24x4
8 mesh 

 

250 

      

63 

Laparoto
my 
Sponge/
Abdomin
al 
Pad,steri
le 
18"x18",
12 
Ply,24x4
8 mesh 

 

1,000 

      

64 

Zinc 
Oxide 
Adhesiv
e Plaster 
Tape 7.5 

 

30 

      



 

 100 

cm x 5m, 
box of 4 
rolls 

65 

Infusion 
Set 
Adult/ 
Macrose
t, 
needlele
ss 

 

17,55
0 

      

66 

Infusion 
Set 
Pedia/ 
Microset, 
needlele
ss 

 

6,200 

      

67 

Nasogas
tric 
Tube/ 
Feeding 
Tube,Fr-
8,40cm 
length,b
ox of 
100's 

 

22 

      

68 

Nasogas
tric 
Tube/ 
Feeding 
Tube,Fr-
10,125c
m 
length,b
ox of 
50's 

 

1 

      

69 

Nasogas
tric 
Tube/ 
Feeding 
Tube, 
silicone, 
Fr-
16,box of 
15's 

 

65 

      

70 

Nebulize
r Kit 
Adult, 
with 
mouthpi
ece 

 

2,000 

      

71 

Nebulize
r Kit 
Pedia, 
with 

 

1,500 
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mouthpi
ece 

72 

Nasal 
Oxygen 
Cannula 
For Adult 

 

3,200 

      

73 

Nasal 
Oxygen 
Cannula 
For 
Pedia 

 

600 

      

74 
Oxygen 
Mask 
For Adult 

 
1,800 

      

75 

Oxygen 
Mask 
For 
Pedia 

 

800 

      

76 

Oxygen 
Mask 
For 
Neonate 

 

300 

      

77 

Penrose 
Drain 
Latex 
Tubing, 
sterile 

 

30 

      

78 

Plaster 
Of Paris 
Bandage 
4"x5" 

 

200 

      

79 

Plaster 
Of Paris 
Bandage 
6"x5" 

 

500 

      

80 

Reservoi
r Kit with 
Silicone 
Flat 
Drain, 
100mL 
1's 

 

100 

      

81 

Razor 
Blade 
For 
Medical 
Use(Gre
en), box 
of 100's 

 

30 

      

82 

Skin 
Stapler, 
sterile, 
single-
use, 1's 

 

1,000 
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83 

Volumetr
ic 
Infusion 
Set/ 
Burette 
Infusion 
Set, 1's 

 

6,500 

      

84 

Spinal 
needle 
25G x 
3.5" 
(0.53 x 
88m), 
box of 
25's 

 

80 

      

85 

Suction 
Catheter 
Fr.8, box 
of 100's 

 

3 

      

86 

Suction 
Catheter 
Fr.16, 
box of 
50's 

 

40 

      

87 

Surgical 
Blade 
No.10, 
box of 
100's 

 

20 

      

88 

Surgical 
Blade 
No.20, 
box of 
100's 

 

20 

      

89 

T-Tube/ 
Kher 
Drain 
Fr.20, 
400mm 
stem 
length 

 

30 

      

90 

Thoraco
stomy 
Tube/ 
Thoracic 
Catheter 
Fr.28 

 

30 

      

91 

Thoraco
stomy 
Tube/Th
oracic 
Catheter 
Fr.32 

 

60 

      



 

 103 

92 

Digital 
Thermo
meter, 
box of 
10's 

 

250 

      

93 

Urine 
Drainage 
bag 
(Adult), 
2000mL 

 

2,500 

      

94 

Wadding 
Sheet, 
cotton, 4 
"x 5 
yards 

 

200 

      

95 

Wadding 
Sheet, 
cotton, 6 
"x 5 
yards 

 

250 

      

96 

Wooden 
Tongue 
Depress
or, box of 
100's 

 

25 

      

 
 

Summary of Bid Prices 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Item 
No. 

Unit 
of 

Issue 
Description Quantity Unit 

Cost 
Total 

Amount 

1 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  with 23-26mm plastic/skin, 3/8 or 
18" 1/2 circle or reverse cutting needle, 45cm 
length, box of 12's 

273 

  

2 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  with 25-26mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm length,  box of 
12's 

25 

  

3 Box 
Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable black suture, 
Size 2-0, 13-15 strands, non-needled, 60cm length, 
box of 12's 

33 
  

4 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, with 19-26mm plastic/skin 30" 3/8 
circle or reverse cutting needle, 45cm length, box 
of 12's 

272 

  

5 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, with 25-26mm, 18-30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half circle needle, 45-75cm length, 
box of 12's 

19 
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6 Box 
Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0,  with 19mm for skin, 18" 3/8 circle 
or reverse cutting needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

275 
  

7 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0, with 20-22mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm length, box of 
12's 

27 

  

8 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 1, with  37-40mm, 36" 1/2 
circle round or taper needle, 90cm length , box of 
12's 

92 

  

9 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 2-0  with 26-37mm, 36" 
1/2c taper round or small half needle, 70-90cm 
length, box of 12's                                                                                         

67 

  

10 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 24mm for skin-1, 
28" 3/8 circle or reverse cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

12 

  

11 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 26mm, 28" 1/2 
circle, taper round or small half plus round needle, 
70cm length, box of 12's 

37 

  

12 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, size 4-0, with 19mm for skin-2, 
28" 3/8 reverse or circle cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

260 

  

13 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 4-0,  with 22mm, 28" 1/2c 
taper round or small half-1 plus round needle, 
70cm length, box of 12's 

8 

  

14 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, size 2-0,  
1/2 circle curved cutting, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

325 
  

15 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, size 2-0,  
1/2 circle round bodied, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

71 
  

16 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 5 metric, size 3-0, 
with 40mm cutting needle, 75cm length, box of 12's 249 

  

17 Box 
Plaster, blended plastic and paper tape, good for 
initial and long-term adhesion, perforated 
bidirectional tear ideal for geriatric, box of 12's 

40 
  

18 Box 
Plaster, Paper Tape, hypoallergenic, non-latex, 
non-woven with strong adhesion acrylate adhesive 
,box of 12's 

46 
  

19 pc IV Cannula G.18, 1 1/4 6,700   

20 pc IV Cannula G.20 4,200   
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21 pc IV Cannula G.22 4,200   

22 pc IV Cannula G.24 5,700   

23 pc IV Cannula G.26 800   

24 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x4x8ply, 28x24  
mesh Single ,Box of 100's 100 

  

25 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x8, 8ply, 28x24 mesh pack (20 packs 
of 5's per box) 300 

  

26 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  6.5, 
box of 50's 370 

  

27 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  7.0, 
box of 50's 370 

  

28 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  7.5, 
box of 50's 180 

  

29 Box Disposable Syringe 1cc with needle,Box of 100's 110   

30 Box Disposable Syringe 3cc with needle,Box of 100's 70   

31 Box Disposable Syringe 5cc with needle,Box of 100's 70   

32 Box Disposable Syringe 10cc with needle,Box of 100's 20   

33 Box Disposable Syringe 20cc with needle,Box of 50's 60   

34 box 3-way stopcock,Box of 50" 2   

35 pc Asepto Irrigation Syringe/  Bulb Syringe 60mL 1,800   

36 pc Arm Sling, Small 100   

37 pc Arm Sling,Medium 300   

38 pc Arm Sling, Large 300   

39 pc Bacterial Filter For Ventilator 40   

40 pc Blood Transfusion Set 2,500   

41 pc 
Cautery Pad/ Disposable Electrosurgical 
Grounding Pad 600 

  

42 pc Cautery Pen/Electrosurgical Pen 600   

43 box 
Cord Clamp, Umbilical (Green or Blue), sterile, 
blister-packed individually box of 100's 40 

  

44 box Colostomy Bag, 45mm (Adult Use) box of 10's 6   

45 box Colostomy Bag, 32mm (Pedia Use), box of 10's 6   

46 box Disposable Needle G.18,  box of 100's 60   

47 box Disposable Needle G.20, box of 100's 12   

48 box Disposable Needle G.23,  box of 100's 6   

49 box Disposable Needle G.24, box of 100's 9   

50 box Disposable Needle G.26, box of 100's 10   

51 box Disposable ECG Electrodes,box of 50's 20   

52 pack Elastic Bandage 4x5  inches,pack of 12's 38   

53 pack Elastic Bandage 6x5 inches,pack of 12's 44   

54 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.0,box of 10's 30   

55 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.5,box of 10's 40   

56 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr.8.0,box of 10's 5   

57 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  Fr.8,box of 
10's 5 

  

58 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  Fr.16,box of 
10's 400 
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59 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated Fr.18,box of 
10's 20 

  

60 box Heparin lock, Needle Free, In-Stopper,box of 100's 45   

61 box Lubricating Jelly 5g  sachet, box of 100's 210   

62 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal Pad,sterile 
12"x12",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 250 

  

63 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal Pad,sterile 
18"x18",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 1,000 

  

64 box 
Zinc Oxide Adhesive Plaster Tape 7.5 cm x 5m, 
box of 4 rolls 30 

  

65 pc Infusion Set Adult/ Macroset, needleless 17,550   

66 pc Infusion Set Pedia/ Microset, needleless 6,200   

67 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-8,40cm 
length,box of 100's 22 

  

68 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-10,125cm 
length,box of 50's 1 

  

69 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube, silicone, Fr-
16,box of 15's 65 

  

70 pc Nebulizer Kit Adult, with mouthpiece 2,000   

71 pc Nebulizer Kit Pedia, with mouthpiece 1,500   

72 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Adult 3,200   

73 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Pedia 600   

74 pc Oxygen Mask For Adult 1,800   

75 pc Oxygen Mask For Pedia 800   

76 pc Oxygen Mask For Neonate 300   

77 pc Penrose Drain Latex Tubing, sterile 30   

78 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 4"x5" 200   

79 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 6"x5" 500   

80 pc Reservoir Kit with Silicone Flat Drain, 100mL 1's 100   

81 box Razor Blade For Medical Use(Green), box of 100's 30   

82 pc Skin Stapler, sterile, single-use, 1's 1,000   

83 pc Volumetric Infusion Set/ Burette Infusion Set, 1's 6,500   

84 box Spinal needle 25G x 3.5" (0.53 x 88m), box of 25's 80   

85 box Suction Catheter Fr.8, box of 100's 3   

86 box Suction Catheter Fr.16, box of 50's 40   

87 box Surgical Blade No.10, box of 100's 20   

88 box Surgical Blade No.20, box of 100's 20   

89 pc T-Tube/ Kher Drain Fr.20, 400mm stem length 30   

90 pc Thoracostomy Tube/ Thoracic Catheter Fr.28 30   

91 pc Thoracostomy Tube/Thoracic Catheter Fr.32 60   

92 box Digital Thermometer, box of 10's 250   

93 pc Urine Drainage bag (Adult), 2000mL 2,500   

94 pc Wadding Sheet, cotton, 4 "x 5 yards 200   

95 pc Wadding Sheet, cotton, 6 "x 5 yards 250   

96 box Wooden Tongue Depressor, box of 100's 25   

GRAND TOTAL  
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TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS  
   
 
Name: ___________________________________________________________________  
 
Signature:________________________________________________________________    
 
Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of: _________________________________ 
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Price Schedule for Goods 

 
 

 
Name of Bidder  .  Project ID No.  ___.  Page _ of ______ 
 
Pricing Details for Goods Offered from Abroad  
 
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  

Item  Description  
Country 

of 
origin  

Quantity  

 
 
 

Unit price 
CIF port of 

entry 
(specify 

port) or CIP 
named 
place  

(specify 
border point 
or place of 

destination) 
 
 
  

Total 
CIF 
or 

CIP 
price 
per 

item  
(col. 
4 x 
5)  

Unit 
Price 

Delivered 
Duty 

Unpaid 
(DDU)  

Unit price
Delivered 

Duty 
Paid 

(DDP)  

Total 
Price 

delivered 
DDP  

(col 4 x 
8)  

1 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 2-0,  with 23-26mm 
plastic/skin, 3/8 or 18" 1/2 circle or 
reverse cutting needle, 45cm length, box 
of 12's 

 

273 

     

2 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 2-0,  with 25-26mm, 
30" 1/2c taper round or small half needle, 
75cm length,  box of 12's 

 

25 

     

3 
Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable 
black suture, Size 2-0, 13-15 strands, 
non-needled, 60cm length, box of 12's 

 

33 

     

4 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 3-0, with 19-26mm 
plastic/skin 30" 3/8 circle or reverse 
cutting needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

 

272 

     

5 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 3-0, with 25-26mm, 18-
30" 1/2c taper round or small half circle 
needle, 45-75cm length, box of 12's 

 

19 

     

6 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 4-0,  with 19mm for 
skin, 18" 3/8 circle or reverse cutting 
needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

 

275 

     

7 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, 
black suture, Size 4-0, with 20-22mm, 30" 
1/2c taper round or small half needle, 
75cm length, box of 12's 

 

27 

     

8 
Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 

 
92 
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violet, antibacterial suture, Size 1, with  
37-40mm, 36" 1/2 circle round or taper 
needle, 90cm length , box of 12's 

9 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 
violet, antibacterial suture, Size 2-0  with 
26-37mm, 36" 1/2c taper round or small 
half needle, 70-90cm length, box of 12's                                               

 

67 

     

10 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 
violet, antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 
24mm for skin-1, 28" 3/8 circle or reverse 
cutting needle, 70cm length, box of 12's 

 

12 

     

11 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 
violet, antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 
26mm, 28" 1/2 circle, taper round or small 
half plus round needle, 70cm length, box 
of 12's 

 

37 

     

12 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 
violet, antibacterial suture, size 4-0, with 
19mm for skin-2, 28" 3/8 reverse or circle 
cutting needle, 70cm length, box of 12's 

 

260 

     

13 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, 
violet, antibacterial suture, Size 4-0,  with 
22mm, 28" 1/2c taper round or small half-
1 plus round needle, 70cm length, box of 
12's 

 

8 

     

14 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, 
size 2-0,  1/2 circle curved cutting, 40mm 
needle, 75cm length, box of 12's 

 

325 

     

15 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, 
size 2-0,  1/2 circle round bodied, 40mm 
needle, 75cm length, box of 12's 

 

71 

     

16 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 5 metric, 
size 3-0, with 40mm cutting needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

 

249 

     

17 

Plaster, blended plastic and paper tape, 
good for initial and long-term adhesion, 
perforated bidirectional tear ideal for 
geriatric, box of 12's 

 

40 

     

18 
Plaster, Paper Tape, hypoallergenic, 
non-latex, non-woven with strong 
adhesion acrylate adhesive ,box of 12's 

 

46 

     

19 IV Cannula G.18, 1 1/4  6,700      

20 IV Cannula G.20  4,200      

21 IV Cannula G.22  4,200      

22 IV Cannula G.24  5,700      

23 IV Cannula G.26  800      

24 
Gauze Pad 4x4x8ply, 28x24 
mesh Single ,Box of 100's 

 
100 
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25 
Gauze Pad 4x8, 8ply, 28x24 mesh pack 
(20 packs of 5's per box) 

 
300 

     

26 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-
free  6.5, box of 50's 

 
370 

     

27 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-
free  7.0, box of 50's 

 
370 

     

28 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-
free  7.5, box of 50's 

 
180 

     

29 
Disposable Syringe 1cc with needle,Box 
of 100's 

 
110 

     

30 
Disposable Syringe 3cc with needle,Box 
of 100's 

 
70 

     

31 
Disposable Syringe 5cc with needle,Box 
of 100's 

 
70 

     

32 
Disposable Syringe 10cc with needle,Box 
of 100's 

 
20 

     

33 
Disposable Syringe 20cc with needle,Box 
of 50's 

 
60 

     

34 3-way stopcock,Box of 50"  2      

35 
Asepto Irrigation Syringe/  Bulb Syringe 
60mL 

 
1,800 

     

36 Arm Sling, Small  100      

37 Arm Sling,Medium  300      

38 Arm Sling, Large  300      

39 Bacterial Filter For Ventilator  40      

40 Blood Transfusion Set  2,500      

41 
Cautery Pad/ Disposable Electrosurgical 
Grounding Pad 

 
600 

     

42 Cautery Pen/Electrosurgical Pen  600      

43 
Cord Clamp, Umbilical (Green or Blue), 
sterile, blister-packed individually box of 
100's 

 

40 

     

44 
Colostomy Bag, 45mm (Adult Use) box of 
10's 

 
6 

     

45 
Colostomy Bag, 32mm (Pedia Use), box 
of 10's 

 
6 

     

46 Disposable Needle G.18,  box of 100's  60      

47 Disposable Needle G.20, box of 100's  12      

48 Disposable Needle G.23,  box of 100's  6      

49 Disposable Needle G.24, box of 100's  9      

50 Disposable Needle G.26, box of 100's  10      

51 Disposable ECG Electrodes,box of 50's  20      

52 Elastic Bandage 4x5  inches,pack of 12's  38      

53 Elastic Bandage 6x5 inches,pack of 12's  44      

54 Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.0,box of 10's  30      

55 Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.5,box of 10's  40      

56 Endoctracheal Tube Fr.8.0,box of 10's  5      

57 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  
Fr.8,box of 10's 

 
5 
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58 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  
Fr.16,box of 10's 

 
400 

     

59 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated 
Fr.18,box of 10's 

 
20 

     

60 
Heparin lock, Needle Free, In-
Stopper,box of 100's 

 
45 

     

61 Lubricating Jelly 5g  sachet, box of 100's  210      

62 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal 
Pad,sterile 12"x12",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 

 
250 

     

63 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal 
Pad,sterile 18"x18",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 

 
1,000 

     

64 
Zinc Oxide Adhesive Plaster Tape 7.5 cm 
x 5m, box of 4 rolls 

 
30 

     

65 Infusion Set Adult/ Macroset, needleless  17,550     

66 Infusion Set Pedia/ Microset, needleless  6,200      

67 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-
8,40cm length,box of 100's 

 
22 

     

68 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-
10,125cm length,box of 50's 

 
1 

     

69 Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube, 
silicone, Fr-16,box of 15's 

 
65 

     

70 Nebulizer Kit Adult, with mouthpiece  2,000      

71 Nebulizer Kit Pedia, with mouthpiece  1,500      

72 Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Adult  3,200      

73 Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Pedia  600      

74 Oxygen Mask For Adult  1,800      

75 Oxygen Mask For Pedia  800      

76 Oxygen Mask For Neonate  300      

77 Penrose Drain Latex Tubing, sterile  30      

78 Plaster Of Paris Bandage 4"x5"  200      

79 Plaster Of Paris Bandage 6"x5"  500      

80 
Reservoir Kit with Silicone Flat Drain, 
100mL 1's 

 
100 

     

81 
Razor Blade For Medical Use(Green), 
box of 100's 

 
30 

     

82 Skin Stapler, sterile, single-use, 1's  1,000      

83 
Volumetric Infusion Set/ Burette Infusion 
Set, 1's 

 
6,500 

     

84 Spinal needle 25G x 3.5" (0.53 x 88m), 
box of 25's 

 
80 

     

85 Suction Catheter Fr.8, box of 100's  3      

86 Suction Catheter Fr.16, box of 50's  40      

87 Surgical Blade No.10, box of 100's  20      

88 Surgical Blade No.20, box of 100's  20      

89 
T-Tube/ Kher Drain Fr.20, 400mm stem 
length 

 
30 

     

90 
Thoracostomy Tube/ Thoracic Catheter 
Fr.28 

 
30 
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91 
Thoracostomy Tube/Thoracic Catheter 
Fr.32 

 
60 

     

92 Digital Thermometer, box of 10's  250      

93 Urine Drainage bag (Adult), 2000mL  2,500      

94 Wadding Sheet, cotton, 4 "x 5 yards  200      

95 Wadding Sheet, cotton, 6 "x 5 yards  250      

96 Wooden Tongue Depressor, box of 100's 25      

 
 

Summary of Bid Prices 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Item 
No. 

Unit 
of 

Issue 
Description Quantity Unit 

Cost 
Total 

Amount 

1 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  with 23-26mm plastic/skin, 3/8 or 
18" 1/2 circle or reverse cutting needle, 45cm 
length, box of 12's 

273 

  

2 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  with 25-26mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm length,  box of 
12's 

25 

  

3 Box 
Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable black suture, 
Size 2-0, 13-15 strands, non-needled, 60cm length, 
box of 12's 

33 
  

4 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, with 19-26mm plastic/skin 30" 3/8 
circle or reverse cutting needle, 45cm length, box 
of 12's 

272 

  

5 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, with 25-26mm, 18-30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half circle needle, 45-75cm length, 
box of 12's 

19 

  

6 Box 
Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0,  with 19mm for skin, 18" 3/8 circle 
or reverse cutting needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

275 
  

7 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0, with 20-22mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm length, box of 
12's 

27 

  

8 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 1, with  37-40mm, 36" 1/2 
circle round or taper needle, 90cm length , box of 
12's 

92 

  

9 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 2-0  with 26-37mm, 36" 
1/2c taper round or small half needle, 70-90cm 
length, box of 12's                                                                                         

67 

  

10 Box 
Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 12 

  



 

 113 

antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 24mm for skin-1, 
28" 3/8 circle or reverse cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

11 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 26mm, 28" 1/2 
circle, taper round or small half plus round needle, 
70cm length, box of 12's 

37 

  

12 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, size 4-0, with 19mm for skin-2, 
28" 3/8 reverse or circle cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

260 

  

13 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, braided,  
triclosan-coated, synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 4-0,  with 22mm, 28" 1/2c 
taper round or small half-1 plus round needle, 
70cm length, box of 12's 

8 

  

14 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, size 2-0,  
1/2 circle curved cutting, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

325 
  

15 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 metric, size 2-0,  
1/2 circle round bodied, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

71 
  

16 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 5 metric, size 3-0, 
with 40mm cutting needle, 75cm length, box of 12's 249 

  

17 Box 
Plaster, blended plastic and paper tape, good for 
initial and long-term adhesion, perforated 
bidirectional tear ideal for geriatric, box of 12's 

40 
  

18 Box 
Plaster, Paper Tape, hypoallergenic, non-latex, 
non-woven with strong adhesion acrylate adhesive 
,box of 12's 

46 
  

19 pc IV Cannula G.18, 1 1/4 6,700   

20 pc IV Cannula G.20 4,200   

21 pc IV Cannula G.22 4,200   

22 pc IV Cannula G.24 5,700   

23 pc IV Cannula G.26 800   

24 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x4x8ply, 28x24  
mesh Single ,Box of 100's 100 

  

25 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x8, 8ply, 28x24 mesh pack (20 packs 
of 5's per box) 300 

  

26 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  6.5, 
box of 50's 370 

  

27 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  7.0, 
box of 50's 370 

  

28 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, powder-free  7.5, 
box of 50's 180 

  

29 Box Disposable Syringe 1cc with needle,Box of 100's 110   

30 Box Disposable Syringe 3cc with needle,Box of 100's 70   

31 Box Disposable Syringe 5cc with needle,Box of 100's 70   

32 Box Disposable Syringe 10cc with needle,Box of 100's 20   
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33 Box Disposable Syringe 20cc with needle,Box of 50's 60   

34 box 3-way stopcock,Box of 50" 2   

35 pc Asepto Irrigation Syringe/  Bulb Syringe 60mL 1,800   

36 pc Arm Sling, Small 100   

37 pc Arm Sling,Medium 300   

38 pc Arm Sling, Large 300   

39 pc Bacterial Filter For Ventilator 40   

40 pc Blood Transfusion Set 2,500   

41 pc 
Cautery Pad/ Disposable Electrosurgical 
Grounding Pad 600 

  

42 pc Cautery Pen/Electrosurgical Pen 600   

43 box 
Cord Clamp, Umbilical (Green or Blue), sterile, 
blister-packed individually box of 100's 40 

  

44 box Colostomy Bag, 45mm (Adult Use) box of 10's 6   

45 box Colostomy Bag, 32mm (Pedia Use), box of 10's 6   

46 box Disposable Needle G.18,  box of 100's 60   

47 box Disposable Needle G.20, box of 100's 12   

48 box Disposable Needle G.23,  box of 100's 6   

49 box Disposable Needle G.24, box of 100's 9   

50 box Disposable Needle G.26, box of 100's 10   

51 box Disposable ECG Electrodes,box of 50's 20   

52 pack Elastic Bandage 4x5  inches,pack of 12's 38   

53 pack Elastic Bandage 6x5 inches,pack of 12's 44   

54 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.0,box of 10's 30   

55 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.5,box of 10's 40   

56 box Endoctracheal Tube Fr.8.0,box of 10's 5   

57 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  Fr.8,box of 
10's 5 

  

58 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated  Fr.16,box of 
10's 400 

  

59 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone Coated Fr.18,box of 
10's 20 

  

60 box Heparin lock, Needle Free, In-Stopper,box of 100's 45   

61 box Lubricating Jelly 5g  sachet, box of 100's 210   

62 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal Pad,sterile 
12"x12",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 250 

  

63 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal Pad,sterile 
18"x18",12 Ply,24x48 mesh 1,000 

  

64 box 
Zinc Oxide Adhesive Plaster Tape 7.5 cm x 5m, 
box of 4 rolls 30 

  

65 pc Infusion Set Adult/ Macroset, needleless 17,550   

66 pc Infusion Set Pedia/ Microset, needleless 6,200   

67 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-8,40cm 
length,box of 100's 22 

  

68 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube,Fr-10,125cm 
length,box of 50's 1 

  

69 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube, silicone, Fr-
16,box of 15's 65 
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70 pc Nebulizer Kit Adult, with mouthpiece 2,000   

71 pc Nebulizer Kit Pedia, with mouthpiece 1,500   

72 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Adult 3,200   

73 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Pedia 600   

74 pc Oxygen Mask For Adult 1,800   

75 pc Oxygen Mask For Pedia 800   

76 pc Oxygen Mask For Neonate 300   

77 pc Penrose Drain Latex Tubing, sterile 30   

78 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 4"x5" 200   

79 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 6"x5" 500   

80 pc Reservoir Kit with Silicone Flat Drain, 100mL 1's 100   

81 box Razor Blade For Medical Use(Green), box of 100's 30   

82 pc Skin Stapler, sterile, single-use, 1's 1,000   

83 pc Volumetric Infusion Set/ Burette Infusion Set, 1's 6,500   

84 box Spinal needle 25G x 3.5" (0.53 x 88m), box of 25's 80   

85 box Suction Catheter Fr.8, box of 100's 3   

86 box Suction Catheter Fr.16, box of 50's 40   

87 box Surgical Blade No.10, box of 100's 20   

88 box Surgical Blade No.20, box of 100's 20   

89 pc T-Tube/ Kher Drain Fr.20, 400mm stem length 30   

90 pc Thoracostomy Tube/ Thoracic Catheter Fr.28 30   

91 pc Thoracostomy Tube/Thoracic Catheter Fr.32 60   

92 box Digital Thermometer, box of 10's 250   

93 pc Urine Drainage bag (Adult), 2000mL 2,500   

94 pc Wadding Sheet, cotton, 4 "x 5 yards 200   

95 pc Wadding Sheet, cotton, 6 "x 5 yards 250   

96 box Wooden Tongue Depressor, box of 100's 25   

GRAND TOTAL  

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS  
   
 
Name: ___________________________________________________________________  
 
Signature:________________________________________________________________    
 
Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of: _________________________________
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Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 

 
The delivery schedule, expressed in weeks or months, indicates the required delivery date 
which shall be understood as the date the Goods are to be delivered to the project site. 
 
 

Item 
No. 

Unit 
of 

Issue 
Item Description Quantity Total 

Delivery 
Schedule 

1 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 2-
0,  with 23-26mm plastic/skin, 3/8 
or 18" 1/2 circle or reverse cutting 
needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

273  30 CD 

2 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 2-
0,  with 25-26mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm 

length,  box of 12's 

25  30 CD 

3 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable black suture, Size 2-
0, 13-15 strands, non-needled, 

60cm length, box of 12's 

33  30 CD 

4 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 3-
0, with 19-26mm plastic/skin 30" 

3/8 circle or reverse cutting 
needle, 45cm length, box of 12's 

272  30 CD 

5 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 3-

0, with 25-26mm, 18-30" 1/2c 
taper round or small half circle 
needle, 45-75cm length, box of 

12's 

19  30 CD 

6 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 4-

0,  with 19mm for skin, 18" 3/8 
circle or reverse cutting needle, 

45cm length, box of 12's 

275  30 CD 

7 Box 

Silk, braided, coated, non-
absorbable, black suture, Size 4-
0, with 20-22mm, 30" 1/2c taper 
round or small half needle, 75cm 

length, box of 12's 

27  30 CD 

8 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 1, with  

92  30 CD 
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37-40mm, 36" 1/2 circle round or 
taper needle, 90cm length , box 

of 12's 

9 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 2-0  with 
26-37mm, 36" 1/2c taper round or 

small half needle, 70-90cm 
length, box of 

12's                                               

67  30 CD 

10 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 
24mm for skin-1, 28" 3/8 circle or 

reverse cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

12  30 CD 

11 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 3-0, with 
26mm, 28" 1/2 circle, taper round 
or small half plus round needle, 

70cm length, box of 12's 

37  30 CD 

12 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, size 4-0, with 
19mm for skin-2, 28" 3/8 reverse 

or circle cutting needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

260  30 CD 

13 Box 

Polyglycolide or Polyglactin 910, 
braided,  triclosan-coated, 

synthetic, absorbable, violet, 
antibacterial suture, Size 4-0,  

with 22mm, 28" 1/2c taper round 
or small half-1 plus round needle, 

70cm length, box of 12's 

8  30 CD 

14 Box 

Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 
metric, size 2-0,  1/2 circle curved 

cutting, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

325  30 CD 

15 Box 

Chromic, absorbable suture, 3.5 
metric, size 2-0,  1/2 circle round 

bodied, 40mm needle, 75cm 
length, box of 12's 

71  30 CD 

16 Box 
Chromic, absorbable suture, 5 

metric, size 3-0, with 40mm 
249  30 CD 
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cutting needle, 75cm length, box 
of 12's 

17 Box 

Plaster, blended plastic and 
paper tape, good for initial and 
long-term adhesion, perforated 

bidirectional tear ideal for 
geriatric, box of 12's 

40  30 CD 

18 Box 

Plaster, Paper Tape, 
hypoallergenic, non-latex, non-

woven with strong adhesion 
acrylate adhesive ,box of 12's 

46  30 CD 

19 pc IV Cannula G.18, 1 1/4 6,700  30 CD 

20 pc IV Cannula G.20 4,200  30 CD 

21 pc IV Cannula G.22 4,200  30 CD 

22 pc IV Cannula G.24 5,700  30 CD 

23 pc IV Cannula G.26 800  30 CD 

24 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x4x8ply, 28x24  
mesh Single ,Box of 100's 

100  30 CD 

25 Box 
Gauze Pad 4x8, 8ply, 28x24 

mesh pack (20 packs of 5's per 
box) 

300  30 CD 

26 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, 
powder-free  6.5, box of 50's 

370  30 CD 

27 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, 
powder-free  7.0, box of 50's 

370  30 CD 

28 Box 
Surgical Gloves, sterile, latex, 
powder-free  7.5, box of 50's 

180  30 CD 

29 Box 
Disposable Syringe 1cc with 

needle,Box of 100's 
110  30 CD 

30 Box 
Disposable Syringe 3cc with 

needle,Box of 100's 
70  30 CD 

31 Box 
Disposable Syringe 5cc with 

needle,Box of 100's 
70  30 CD 

32 Box 
Disposable Syringe 10cc with 

needle,Box of 100's 
20  30 CD 

33 Box 
Disposable Syringe 20cc with 

needle,Box of 50's 
60  30 CD 

34 box 3-way stopcock,Box of 50" 2  30 CD 

35 pc 
Asepto Irrigation Syringe/  Bulb 

Syringe 60mL 
1,800  30 CD 

36 pc Arm Sling, Small 100  30 CD 

37 pc Arm Sling,Medium 300  30 CD 

38 pc Arm Sling, Large 300  30 CD 

39 pc Bacterial Filter For Ventilator 40  30 CD 
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40 pc Blood Transfusion Set 2,500  30 CD 

41 pc 
Cautery Pad/ Disposable 

Electrosurgical Grounding Pad 
600  30 CD 

42 pc Cautery Pen/Electrosurgical Pen 600  30 CD 

43 box 
Cord Clamp, Umbilical (Green or 

Blue), sterile, blister-packed 
individually box of 100's  

40  30 CD 

44 box 
Colostomy Bag, 45mm (Adult 

Use) box of 10's 
6  30 CD 

45 box 
Colostomy Bag, 32mm (Pedia 

Use), box of 10's 
6  30 CD 

46 box 
Disposable Needle G.18,  box of 

100's 
60  30 CD 

47 box 
Disposable Needle G.20, box of 

100's 
12  30 CD 

48 box 
Disposable Needle G.23,  box of 

100's 
6  30 CD 

49 box 
Disposable Needle G.24, box of 

100's 
9  30 CD 

50 box 
Disposable Needle G.26, box of 

100's 
10  30 CD 

51 box 
Disposable ECG Electrodes,box 

of 50's 
20  30 CD 

52 pack 
Elastic Bandage 4x5  inches,pack 

of 12's 
38  30 CD 

53 pack 
Elastic Bandage 6x5 inches,pack 

of 12's 
44  30 CD 

54 box 
Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.0,box 

of 10's 
30  30 CD 

55 box 
Endoctracheal Tube Fr. 7.5,box 

of 10's 
40  30 CD 

56 box 
Endoctracheal Tube Fr.8.0,box of 

10's 
5  30 CD 

57 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone 

Coated  Fr.8,box of 10's 
5  30 CD 

58 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone 

Coated  Fr.16,box of 10's 
400  30 CD 

59 box 
Foley Catheter,Latex Silicone 

Coated Fr.18,box of 10's 
20  30 CD 

60 box 
Heparin lock, Needle Free, In-

Stopper,box of 100's 
45  30 CD 

61 box 
Lubricating Jelly 5g  sachet, box 

of 100's 
210  30 CD 

62 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal 
Pad,sterile 12"x12",12 Ply,24x48 

mesh 
250  30 CD 
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63 pc 
Laparotomy Sponge/Abdominal 
Pad,sterile 18"x18",12 Ply,24x48 

mesh 
1,000  30 CD 

64 box 
Zinc Oxide Adhesive Plaster 

Tape 7.5 cm x 5m, box of 4 rolls 
30  30 CD 

65 pc 
Infusion Set Adult/ Macroset, 

needleless 
17,550  30 CD 

66 pc 
Infusion Set Pedia/ Microset, 

needleless 
6,200  30 CD 

67 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding 

Tube,Fr-8,40cm length,box of 
100's 

22  30 CD 

68 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding 

Tube,Fr-10,125cm length,box of 
50's 

1  30 CD 

69 box 
Nasogastric Tube/ Feeding Tube, 

silicone, Fr-16,box of 15's 
65  30 CD 

70 pc 
Nebulizer Kit Adult, with 

mouthpiece 
2,000  30 CD 

71 pc 
Nebulizer Kit Pedia, with 

mouthpiece 
1,500  30 CD 

72 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Adult 3,200  30 CD 

73 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula For Pedia 600  30 CD 

74 pc Oxygen Mask For Adult 1,800  30 CD 

75 pc Oxygen Mask For Pedia 800  30 CD 

76 pc Oxygen Mask For Neonate 300  30 CD 

77 pc 
Penrose Drain Latex Tubing, 

sterile 
30  30 CD 

78 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 4"x5" 200  30 CD 

79 pc Plaster Of Paris Bandage 6"x5" 500  30 CD 

80 pc 
Reservoir Kit with Silicone Flat 

Drain, 100mL 1's 
100  30 CD 

81 box 
Razor Blade For Medical 
Use(Green), box of 100's 

30  30 CD 

82 pc 
Skin Stapler, sterile, single-use, 

1's 
1,000  30 CD 

83 pc 
Volumetric Infusion Set/ Burette 

Infusion Set, 1's 
6,500  30 CD 

84 box 
Spinal needle 25G x 3.5" (0.53 x 

88m), box of 25's 
80  30 CD 

85 box 
Suction Catheter Fr.8, box of 

100's 
3  30 CD 

86 box 
Suction Catheter Fr.16, box of 

50's 
40  30 CD 

87 box 
Surgical Blade No.10, box of 

100's 
20  30 CD 
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88 box 
Surgical Blade No.20, box of 

100's 
20  30 CD 

89 pc 
T-Tube/ Kher Drain Fr.20, 

400mm stem length 
30  30 CD 

90 pc 
Thoracostomy Tube/ Thoracic 

Catheter Fr.28 
30  30 CD 

91 pc 
Thoracostomy Tube/Thoracic 

Catheter Fr.32 
60  30 CD 

92 box Digital Thermometer, box of 10's 250  30 CD 

93 pc 
Urine Drainage bag (Adult), 

2000mL 
2,500  30 CD 

94 pc 
Wadding Sheet, cotton, 4 "x 5 

yards 
200  30 CD 

95 pc 
Wadding Sheet, cotton, 6 "x 5 

yards 
250  30 CD 

96 box 
Wooden Tongue Depressor, box 

of 100's 
25  30 CD 
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Technical Specifications 
 

Item 
No. 

Unit of 
Issue 

Item Description Quantity 

 

 

Bidders must state “Comply” or 
“Not Comply” for each specification 
and provide the corresponding 
performance parameters for offered 
equipment. Each response must be 
supported by a clear documentary 
support in the bid and properly 
cross-referenced. Acceptable 
evidence includes unaltered 
manufacturer sales brochures, 
official specification sheets, 
product samples, independent test 
results, and similar documents. 

 

Claims should be backed by 
documentary support. If the 
evidence contradicts the claim, the 
bid may be rejected. Any false 
statement—whether in the 
compliance form or supporting 
documents—found during 
evaluation, post-qualification, or 
contract implementation may be 
considered fraudulent in 
accordance with ITB Clause 
3.1(a)(ii) and without prejudice to 
the imposition of appropriate 
administrative, civil, and criminal 
penalty in accordance with law. 

 

1 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  
with 23-26mm 

plastic/skin, 3/8 or 
18" 1/2 circle or 
reverse cutting 
needle, 45cm 

length, box of 12's 

273 

2 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 2-0,  

with 25-26mm, 30" 
1/2c taper round or 
small half needle, 

75cm length,  box of 
12's 

25 

3 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable black 
suture, Size 2-0, 13-

15 strands, non-
needled, 60cm 

length, box of 12's 

33 

4 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, 
with 19-26mm 

plastic/skin 30" 3/8 
circle or reverse 
cutting needle, 

45cm length, box of 
12's 

272 

5 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 3-0, 

with 25-26mm, 18-
30" 1/2c taper round 
or small half circle 
needle, 45-75cm 

length, box of 12's 

19 

6 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0,  

with 19mm for skin, 

275 
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18" 3/8 circle or 
reverse cutting 
needle, 45cm 

length, box of 12's 

7 Box 

Silk, braided, 
coated, non-

absorbable, black 
suture, Size 4-0, 

with 20-22mm, 30" 
1/2c taper round or 
small half needle, 

75cm length, box of 
12's 

27 

8 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 
Size 1, with  37-

40mm, 36" 1/2 circle 
round or taper 

needle, 90cm length 
, box of 12's 

92 

9 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 
Size 2-0  with 26-
37mm, 36" 1/2c 

taper round or small 
half needle, 70-

90cm length, box of 
12's                                               

67 

10 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 
Size 3-0, with 24mm 

for skin-1, 28" 3/8 
circle or reverse 
cutting needle, 

70cm length, box of 
12's 

12 

11 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 

37 
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Size 3-0, with 
26mm, 28" 1/2 

circle, taper round 
or small half plus 

round needle, 70cm 
length, box of 12's 

12 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 
size 4-0, with 19mm 
for skin-2, 28" 3/8 
reverse or circle 
cutting needle, 

70cm length, box of 
12's 

260 

13 Box 

Polyglycolide or 
Polyglactin 910, 

braided,  triclosan-
coated, synthetic, 
absorbable, violet, 

antibacterial suture, 
Size 4-0,  with 

22mm, 28" 1/2c 
taper round or small 

half-1 plus round 
needle, 70cm 

length, box of 12's 

8 

14 Box 

Chromic, 
absorbable suture, 
3.5 metric, size 2-0,  

1/2 circle curved 
cutting, 40mm 
needle, 75cm 

length, box of 12's 

325 

15 Box 

Chromic, 
absorbable suture, 
3.5 metric, size 2-0,  

1/2 circle round 
bodied, 40mm 
needle, 75cm 

length, box of 12's 

71 

16 Box 

Chromic, 
absorbable suture, 5 
metric, size 3-0, with 

40mm cutting 
needle, 75cm 

length, box of 12's 

249 

17 Box 

Plaster, blended 
plastic and paper 

tape, good for initial 
and long-term 

40 



 

 77 

adhesion, 
perforated 

bidirectional tear 
ideal for geriatric, 

box of 12's 

18 Box 

Plaster, Paper 
Tape, 

hypoallergenic, non-
latex, non-woven 

with strong 
adhesion acrylate 
adhesive ,box of 

12's 

46 

19 pc 
IV Cannula G.18, 1 

1/4 6,700 

20 pc IV Cannula G.20 4,200 
21 pc IV Cannula G.22 4,200 
22 pc IV Cannula G.24 5,700 
23 pc IV Cannula G.26 800 

24 
Box 

Gauze Pad 
4x4x8ply, 28x24  

mesh Single ,Box of 
100's 

100 
 

25 
Box 

Gauze Pad 4x8, 
8ply, 28x24 mesh 
pack (20 packs of 

5's per box) 
300 

 

26 
Box 

Surgical Gloves, 
sterile, latex, 

powder-free  6.5, 
box of 50's 

370 
 

27 
Box 

Surgical Gloves, 
sterile, latex, 

powder-free  7.0, 
box of 50's 

370 
 

28 
Box 

Surgical Gloves, 
sterile, latex, 

powder-free  7.5, 
box of 50's 

180 
 

29 
Box 

Disposable Syringe 
1cc with needle,Box 

of 100's 
110 

 

30 
Box 

Disposable Syringe 
3cc with needle,Box 

of 100's 
70 
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31 
Box 

Disposable Syringe 
5cc with needle,Box 

of 100's 
70 

 

32 
Box 

Disposable Syringe 
10cc with 

needle,Box of 100's 
20 

 

33 
Box 

Disposable Syringe 
20cc with 

needle,Box of 50's 
60 

 

34 
box 

3-way stopcock,Box 
of 50" 2 

 

35 
pc 

Asepto Irrigation 
Syringe/  Bulb 
Syringe 60mL 

1,800 
 

36 
pc 

Arm Sling, Small 100 
 

37 
pc 

Arm Sling,Medium 300 
 

38 
pc 

Arm Sling, Large 300 
 

39 
pc 

Bacterial Filter For 
Ventilator 40 

 

40 
pc 

Blood Transfusion 
Set 2,500 

 

41 
pc 

Cautery Pad/ 
Disposable 

Electrosurgical 
Grounding Pad 

600 
 

42 
pc 

Cautery 
Pen/Electrosurgical 

Pen 
600 

 

43 
box 

Cord Clamp, 
Umbilical (Green or 
Blue), sterile, blister-
packed individually 

box of 100's 

 

40 
 

44 
box 

Colostomy Bag, 
45mm (Adult Use) 

box of 10's 
6 
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45 
box 

Colostomy Bag, 
32mm (Pedia Use), 

box of 10's 
6 

 

46 
box 

Disposable Needle 
G.18,  box of 100's 60 

 

47 
box 

Disposable Needle 
G.20, box of 100's 12 

 

48 
box 

Disposable Needle 
G.23,  box of 100's 6 

 

49 
box 

Disposable Needle 
G.24, box of 100's 9 

 

50 
box 

Disposable Needle 
G.26, box of 100's 10 

 

51 
box 

Disposable ECG 
Electrodes,box of 

50's 
20 

 

52 
pack 

Elastic Bandage 4x5  
inches,pack of 12's 38 

 

53 
pack 

Elastic Bandage 6x5 
inches,pack of 12's 44 

 

54 
box 

Endoctracheal Tube 
Fr. 7.0,box of 10's 30 

 

55 
box 

Endoctracheal Tube 
Fr. 7.5,box of 10's 40 

 

56 
box 

Endoctracheal Tube 
Fr.8.0,box of 10's 5 

 

57 
box 

Foley 
Catheter,Latex 
Silicone Coated  
Fr.8,box of 10's 

5 
 

58 
box 

Foley 
Catheter,Latex 
Silicone Coated  
Fr.16,box of 10's 

400 
 

59 
box 

Foley 
Catheter,Latex 
Silicone Coated 
Fr.18,box of 10's 

20 
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60 
box 

Heparin lock, 
Needle Free, In-

Stopper,box of 100's 
45 

 

61 
box 

Lubricating Jelly 5g  
sachet, box of 100's 210 

 

62 
pc 

Laparotomy 
Sponge/Abdominal 

Pad,sterile 
12"x12",12 

Ply,24x48 mesh 

250 
 

63 
pc 

Laparotomy 
Sponge/Abdominal 

Pad,sterile 
18"x18",12 

Ply,24x48 mesh 

1,000 
 

64 
box 

Zinc Oxide 
Adhesive Plaster 

Tape 7.5 cm x 5m, 
box of 4 rolls 

30 
 

65 
pc 

Infusion Set Adult/ 
Macroset, 
needleless 

17,550 
 

66 
pc 

Infusion Set Pedia/ 
Microset, needleless 6,200 

 

67 
box 

Nasogastric Tube/ 
Feeding Tube,Fr-
8,40cm length,box 

of 100's 
22 

 

68 
box 

Nasogastric Tube/ 
Feeding Tube,Fr-

10,125cm 
length,box of 50's 

1 
 

69 
box 

Nasogastric Tube/ 
Feeding Tube, 

silicone, Fr-16,box 
of 15's 

65 
 

70 
pc 

Nebulizer Kit Adult, 
with mouthpiece 2,000 

 

71 
pc 

Nebulizer Kit Pedia, 
with mouthpiece 1,500 

 

72 
pc 

Nasal Oxygen 
Cannula For Adult 3,200 
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73 
pc 

Nasal Oxygen 
Cannula For Pedia 600 

 

74 
pc 

Oxygen Mask For 
Adult 1,800 

 

75 
pc 

Oxygen Mask For 
Pedia 800 

 

76 
pc 

Oxygen Mask For 
Neonate 300 

 

77 
pc 

Penrose Drain Latex 
Tubing, sterile 30 

 

78 
pc 

Plaster Of Paris 
Bandage 4"x5" 200 

 

79 
pc 

Plaster Of Paris 
Bandage 6"x5" 500 

 

80 
pc 

Reservoir Kit with 
Silicone Flat Drain, 

100mL 1's 
100 

 

81 
box 

Razor Blade For 
Medical 

Use(Green), box of 
100's 

30 
 

82 
pc 

Skin Stapler, sterile, 
single-use, 1's 1,000 

 

83 
pc 

Volumetric Infusion 
Set/ Burette Infusion 

Set, 1's 
6,500 

 

84 
box 

Spinal needle 25G x 
3.5" (0.53 x 88m), 

box of 25's 
80 

 

85 
box 

Suction Catheter 
Fr.8, box of 100's 3 

 

86 
box 

Suction Catheter 
Fr.16, box of 50's 40 

 

87 
box 

Surgical Blade 
No.10, box of 100's 20 

 

88 
box 

Surgical Blade 
No.20, box of 100's 20 
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Note: Expiration Date must be at least 24 months from the date of delivery 

89 
pc 

T-Tube/ Kher Drain 
Fr.20, 400mm stem 

length 
30 

 

90 
pc 

Thoracostomy 
Tube/ Thoracic 
Catheter Fr.28 

30 
 

91 
pc 

Thoracostomy 
Tube/Thoracic 
Catheter Fr.32 

60 
 

92 
box 

Digital 
Thermometer, box 

of 10's 
250 

 

93 
pc 

Urine Drainage bag 
(Adult), 2000mL 2,500 

 

94 
pc 

Wadding Sheet, 
cotton, 4 "x 5 yards 200 

 

95 
pc 

Wadding Sheet, 
cotton, 6 "x 5 yards 250 

 

96 
box 

Wooden Tongue 
Depressor, box of 

100's 
25 

 


